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F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 4 S P R I N G  T E R M

W I N D O W  O N  O U R  W O R L D In Saplings we have been following the
children's interests to help settle and
welcome them into the new term. We
have also been exploring the winter
weather through paint, ice, books, small
world, keeping warm and exploring our
winter garden. We are introducing the
Story' Walking Through the Jungle' by
Julie Lancome using props. It has been
lovely seeing the children settle in. 

S A P L I N G S





window on our world

Following the RSPB big bird watch, we
have been looking at garden birds and
identifying those found at the Nursery. 
The children have enjoyed recording
their findings and making bird food to
take home for their own gardens.

N U R S E R Y





reminders!
Term Dates
An academic calendar is available on our website: 
www.thelawnsbiggleswade.org/Day to Day/Term Dates

Spring Term 2024
Wednesday 3rd January - Thursday 28th March
Half Term: Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 

Bank Holiday: Friday 29th March 2024
Bank Holiday: Monday 1st April 2024
Easter Break: 2nd April - 12th April 2024
Inset Day: Monday 15th April 2024

Summer Term 2024
Tuesday 16th April - 19th July
Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May
Half Term: Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May

World Book Day
World Book Day is on Thursday 7th March.  Children are welcome to come
into nursery in their pyjamas if they wish, but there is no requirement to do
so.  All children will receive their £1 book token during the week.

Illness and Absence: Call 01767 312312
Please phone in and let us know if your child will be absent due to illness. If
we are unable to answer the phone, please leave a message on the
answerphone.

Alternatively you can send us an email to:
nursery.school@thelawnsbiggleswade.org

Please note if your child has had sickness or diarrhoea, we have a 48 hour
absence policy following the last episode of either.

Red Nose Day
Red Nose Day is on Friday 15th March and we will send out details of our
Just Giving fundraising page on Tapestry.


